period, but the rental rate for the first thirty (30) days of such period will be equal to one-hundred percent 
(100%) of the Base Rent in effect  immediately preceding such hold over, and the rental rate for the remainder 
of such period will be equal to one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of that Base Rent, together with one-
hundred percent (100%) of all Additional Rent payable under the Lease.   

SECTION 16.  DEFAULT 

16.1 Tenant Default.  If Tenant shall:  (i) fail to pay any installment of Rent within five (5) days 
after receiving written notice that the same is overdue;